Departments of the Environment and Transport
West Midlands Regional Office ' :
Five Ways ‘Tower Frederick Road Edgbaston Birmingham B15 1SJ

Telephone 021-643 8191 ext

Y f 8!
The County Clerk & Chief Executive eurteference  25/CH/19/2/14

P O Box 11
County Buildings
Martin Street Dat o
STAFFORD - TS L9y
ST16 2LH

Our reference p02/1988/171/2

Sir

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1949
COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY :

SPECTAL REVIEW - FORMER CHEADLE RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

1« I am directed by the Secretary of State for the Environment to say that
consideration has been given to the report of his Inspector, Mr J W Vernon,

CMG, MA, Barrister, who held a local inquiry into the draft revision prepared by
the Council under Part IV of the National Parks and Access to Countryside Act 1949

and the Countryside Act 1968 for the former Cheadle Rural District. Council,

2o The Inquiry dealt with the objections and representations to the following

paths:-
RECLASSIFICATION RECLASSIFICATION
v CAVERSWALL . €77 ppq DRAYCOTT .~ £y
v RP11 CAVERSWALL " 6. v RP91 WATERHOUSES B
v RP9 CAVERSUALL v~ €.y ~ RP90/137 WATERHOUSES :
+ RP64/65 CAVERSWALLI ~pp  LFRPI28 VATERHOUSES o~ @‘J
v RP22 FORSBROOK ’ ’ RP82 IPSTONES R
v Re55 CHEADLE | | RP85(Part)  IPSTONES Fe.
V' RP4O camoxiey ¥ % ~ RP12 BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE
1/ RP19 DILHORNE - % . "7 RP3 BLORE..WITH-SL-JINSCOE_;
uc
DEFINITIONS

FP84 (Part)WATERHOUSES
FP31 "~ IPSTONES
FP33 IPSTONES

LM dens
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In his report, a copy of which is enclosed, the Inspector came to
conclusions which are set out in those parts of his report referred to below:-

RECLASSIFICATION

RP8 CAVERSWALL
RP11 CAVERSWALL
RP9 CAVERSWALL
RP6L/65 CAVERSWALL
RP22 FORSBROOK
RP55 CHEADLE
RPLO CHECKLEY
RP19 DILHORNE
RP1 DRAYCOTT
RP1 WATERHOUSES
RP90/137 WATERHOUSES
RP128 WATERHOUSES
RP82 IPSTONES
RP85(Part) IPSTONES
FP8L4 WATERHOUSES
FP31 IPSTONES
FP33 IPSTONES
RP12 BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE

RP3

The Inspector recommended thats-

RP8

RP11
RP9

RP64/65
RP22

RP55
RP4O
RP19
RP1

RP91
RP90/137

BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE

CAVERSWALL

CAVERSWALL
CAVERSWALL

CAVERSWALL
FORSBROOK

CHEADLE

CHECKLEY
DILHORNE
DRAYCOTT

WATERHOUSES
WATERHOUSES

v\/v

VN

%

PAGE NO(S) PARAGRAPH NO(S)
19, 20, 21 25 (i) - (%)
25, 26 35 (i) - (xi)
30, 31 L (1) - (x)
35, 36 55 (i) - (ix)
39 64 (i) - (vii)
41 72 (i) - (iii)
Ly 83 (i) - (iv)
50 93 (i) - (vi)
5k 103 (i) - (vii)
58,59 112 (i) = (vi)
64, 65 124 (i) - (x)
69 138 (i) - (v) _
75, 764 77, 78 146 (i) - (viii)

The objection was not pursued at the Inquiry

The reclassification of this road used as
a public path (hereinafter referred to

"as RUPP) should remain as a footpath in

the Draft Rgvised Map and Statement.

The reclassification of these RUPPs should
remain as byways in the Draft Revised Map
and Statement.

The reclassifications of these RUPPs should
remain as footpaths in the Draft Revised
Map and Statement.

" The reclassifications of these RUPPs as

footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and
Statement should be altered to
bywayse.

The reclassifications of these RUPPs should
remain as bridleways in the Draft Revised
Map and Statement.



RP128

RP82/RP85

RP12
RP3
FP84

FP31
Eas

WATERHOUSES

IPSTONES

BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE

BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE

WATERHOUSES

IPSTONES
IPSTONES

Thereclassification of this RUPP as a
footpath in the Draft Revised Map and
Statement should be altered to byway.

The reclassification of RP82 and RP85
(Part) should remain as footpath and
bridleway respectively in the Draft
Revised Map and Statement.

The reclassification of these RUPPs should
remain as footpaths in the Draft Revised
Map and Statement.,

The County be directed to amend the

Revised Map and Statement to bring it in
line with the Stopping Up of Highways

(County of Stafford) (No 8) Order 1968,

The classification of these footpaths in
the Draft Revised Map and Statement (as
previously recorded in the First Definitive
Map in 1954) should remain,

5« The Secretary of State accepts the Inspector's findings of fact and agrees with
Accordingly he has decided not to give effect to the objections

his conclusions.

in respect of:-

RP8

RP11

-
RP64/65
RP22
RP91
RP90/137
RP82
RP85(Part)
RP12

RP3

FP31
FP33

CAVERSWALL
CAVERSWALL
CAVERSWALL
CAVERSWALL

FORSBROOK

WATERHOUSES
WATERHOUSES
IPSTONES

IPSTONES
BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE
BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE
IPSTONES

IPSTONES

but has decided to modify the draft revision by directing that

RP19
RP1
RP128

RP55
RP40

DILHORNE )
DRAYCOTT )
WATERHOUSES )
CHEADLE

CHECKLEY

The reclassifications as footpaths in the
Draft Revised Map and Statement be
altered to byways. '

This route was the subject of the Cheadle
Rural District (Checkley Number 1) Public
Path Diversion Order 1970, Signed by the
County Council on 17 March 1970 and approved



by the Minister of Housing and Local
Government on 28 October 1970, The
Special Review preceded the Diversion
Order and the reclassification as

footpath in the Draft Revised Map and
Statement should be altered to byway along
the original route and consideration of
the Diversion deferred until the next
Review,

FP8L4 WATERHOUSES  The Revised Map and Statement be amended
in line with the Stopping Up of Highways
(County of Stafford) (No 8) Order 1968.

The formal direction giving effect to this decision is being prepared and will
be sent to you shortly.

6. A copy of this letter has been sent to the objectors and other interested
personse ,

I am Sir
Your obedient Servant

D L DEE

~Authorised by the Secretary of State
to sign in that behalf.



