

# Departments of the Environment and Transport

West Midlands Regional Office
Five Ways Tower Frederick Road Edgbaston Birmingham B15 1SJ

Telephone 021-643 8191 ext

The County Clerk & Chief Executive P O Box 11
County Buildings
Martin Street
STAFFORD ST16 2LH

Your reference 25/CH/19/2/14

Our reference PC2/1988/171/2

Date 15-2-1980

Sir

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1949 COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968 PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY SPECIAL REVIEW - FORMER CHEADLE RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

- 1. I am directed by the Secretary of State for the Environment to say that consideration has been given to the report of his Inspector, Mr J W Vernon, CMG, MA, Barrister, who held a local inquiry into the draft revision prepared by the Council under Part IV of the National Parks and Access to Countryside Act 1949 and the Countryside Act 1968 for the former Cheadle Rural District Council.
- 2. The Inquiry dealt with the objections and representations to the following paths:-

### RECLASSIFICATION

#### RECLASSIFICATION

_					
RP8	CAVERSWALL FP?	RP1	DRAYCOTT	V R	
RP11	CAVERSWALL By	/ RP91	WATERHOUSES	$B_{\Gamma}$	
V RP9	CAVERSWALL By	RP90/137	WATERHOUSES	Br.	
VRP64/65	CAVERSWALL)		WATERHOUSES	V By	
RP22	FORSBROOK )	/ RP82	IPSTONES	Br.	r .
✓ RP55	CHEADLE	RP85(Part)	IPSTONES	Fp.	ž
V RP40	CHECKLEY }	- RP12	BLORE-WITH-S	WINSCOE 1	· 4/ /
RP19	DILHORNE V	RP3	BLORE-WITH-S	WINSCOE )	Wholven Dezertion
	uck			0	vojemins

### DEFINITIONS

FP84 (Part)WATERHOUSES

FP31 IPSTONES FP33 IPSTONES

1

5. In his report, a copy of which is enclosed, the Inspector came to conclusions which are set out in those parts of his report referred to below:-

RECLASSIFIC	ATION		PAGE NO(S)	PARAGRAPH NO	(S)
RP8	CAVERSWALL		19, 20, 21	25 (i) -	(x)
RP11	CAVERSWALL		25, 26	35 (i) -	(xi)
RP9	CAVERSWALL		30, 31	44 (1) -	(x)
RP64/65	CAVERSWALL	)	<b>35</b> , <b>3</b> 6	55 (i) -	(ix)
RP22	FORSBROOK	5	33, 30	<i>55</i> (=)	<b>,</b> ,
RP55	CHEADLE	)	70	Cl. (1)	()
RP40	CHECKLEY	)	39	64 (i) -	(vii)
RP19	DILHORNE		41	72 (i) -	(iii)
RP1	DRAYCOTT		44	83 (i) -	(iv)
RP1	WATERHOUSES		50	93 (i) -	(vi)
RP90/137	WATERHOUSES		54	103 (i) -	(vii)
RP128	WATERHOUSES		58 <b>,</b> 59	112 (i) -	(vi)
RP82	IPSTONES	)	à.		
RP85(Part)	IPSTONES	5	64, 65	124 (i) -	(x)
FP84	WATERHOUSES		69	138 (i) -	(v)
FP31	IPSTONES	)			
FP33	IPSTONES	5	75, 76, 77, 78	146 (i) -	(viii)
RP12	BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE	.)			*
RP3	BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE	Ž	The objection	was not pursue	d at the Inquiry
The Inspector recommended that:-					

# 4.

RP8	CAVERSWALL	The reclassification of this road used as a public path (hereinafter referred to as RUPP) should remain as a footpath in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.
RP11 RP9 <sub>.</sub>	CAVERSWALL CAVERSWALL	The reclassification of these RUPPs should remain as byways in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.
RP64/65 RP22	CAVERSWALL FORSBROOK	The reclassifications of these RUPPs should remain as footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.
RP55 RP40 RP19 RP1	CHEADLE CHECKLEY DILHORNE DRAYCOTT	The reclassifications of these RUPPs as footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and Statement should be altered to byways.
RP91 RP90/137	WATERHOUSES WATERHOUSES	The reclassifications of these RUPPs should remain as bridleways in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.

RP128	WATERHOUSES	Thereclassification of this RUPP as a footpath in the Draft Revised Map and Statement should be altered to byway.
RP82/RP85	IPSTONES	The reclassification of RP82 and RP85 (Part) should remain as footpath and bridleway respectively in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.
RP12 RP3	BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE	The reclassification of these RUPPs should remain as footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and Statement.
FP84	WATERHOUSES	The County be directed to amend the Revised Map and Statement to bring it in line with the Stopping Up of Highways (County of Stafford) (No 8) Order 1968.
FP31 FP33	IPSTONES IPSTONES	The classification of these footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and Statement (as previously recorded in the First Definitive Map in 1954) should remain.

5. The Secretary of State accepts the Inspector's findings of fact and agrees with his conclusions. Accordingly he has decided not to give effect to the objections in respect of:-

RP8	CAVERSWALL
RP11	CAVERSWALL
RP9	CAVERSWALL
RP64/65	CAVERSWALL
RP22	FORSBROOK
RP91	WATERHOUSES
RP90/137	WATERHOUSES
RP82	IPSTONES
RP85(Part)	IPSTONES
RP12	BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE
RP3	BLORE-WITH-SWINSCOE
FP31	IPSTONES
FP33	IPSTONES

but has decided to modify the draft revision by directing that

RP19 RP1 RP128	DILHORNE DRAYCOTT WATERHOUSES	)	The reclassifications as footpaths in the Draft Revised Map and Statement be altered to byways.
RP55 RP40	CHEADLE CHECKLEY		This route was the subject of the Cheadle Rural District (Checkley Number 1) Public Path Diversion Order 1970. Signed by the County Council on 17 March 1970 and approved

Z

by the Minister of Housing and Local Government on 28 October 1970. The Special Review preceded the Diversion Order and the reclassification as footpath in the Draft Revised Map and Statement should be altered to byway along the original route and consideration of the Diversion deferred until the next Review.

FP84

WATERHOUSES

The Revised Map and Statement be amended in line with the Stopping Up of Highways (County of Stafford) (No 8) Order 1968.

The formal direction giving effect to this decision is being prepared and will be sent to you shortly.

6. A copy of this letter has been sent to the objectors and other interested persons.

I am Sir Your obedient Servant

D L DEE

Authorised by the Secretary of State to sign in that behalf.